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EXHAUST WRAP APPROVED BY DOT AS A “HEAT SHIELD”
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Tech Tip #16-1101
HEAT WRAP

Recently, the Capitol District New York Head Mechanics Association hosted 
what has become their annual “NYSDOT Roundtable.” They had a great 
showing and valuable information was passed between DOT and School 
Operators. One issue raised by Rusty Seastrum, was the use of heat wrap 
in place of “tin” shields especially around fuel tanks. As he stated, the 
regulations require an 8” distance between exhaust and fuel tanks and most 
manufacturers use metal shields. These shields often have a short lifespan 
in the Northeast winter with the chemicals used. He also mentioned that just 
like any product there are varying grades and to make sure that the higher 
grade product was used with an 1800* - 2000* heat rating. 

New York Bus Sales has used the same high quality material for some time 
and wanted to make sure that everyone was aware we were compliant with 
the specification mentioned. All pertinent information can be found below. 
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PART #01444009 is a 2”X 50’ roll available 
through our Parts Department
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT
WITH ANY QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis
Rochester: 800-463-
3232 Dave Schaub 
Albany: 866-867-
1100 Ben Reiling
Warranty: 800-962-5768
Morgan Jenkins 
Customer Service 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 
845-500-3707

Central Region: 
JJ Richmond 
315-559-3999

Western Region: 
Mike Panzica
716-908-3186

PARTS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com
Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com
John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com
Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100
Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
John Green
jgreen@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Dave Cook
dcook@newyorkbussales.com
Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com


